504936443 05/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4983189

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
AWRENCE J. SHAW				05/06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	OMNI E	OMNI ENERGEY SERVICES CORP.			
Street Address:	4500 NE	4500 NE EVANGELINE THRUWAY			
City:	CAREN	CARENCRO			
State/Country:	LOUISI	ANA			
Postal Code:	70520				
Application Number: 1468		14689122	39122		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(225)388-9133			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(be sent to	the e-mail address first;			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>) be sent to f provided	,	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name) be sent to f provided i	the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful, i	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:) be sent to f provided i :: 	<i>the e-mail address first; i; ; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> pmailbox@keanmiller.com _AUREN J. RUCINSKI P.O. BOX 3513	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; i; ; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> pmailbox@keanmiller.com _AUREN J. RUCINSKI P.O. BOX 3513 <ean llp<="" miller="" td=""><td>t will be sent via US</td><td></td></ean>	t will be sent via US		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; i; ; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> pmailbox@keanmiller.com _AUREN J. RUCINSKI P.O. BOX 3513	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : : 	<i>the e-mail address first; i; ; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> pmailbox@keanmiller.com _AUREN J. RUCINSKI P.O. BOX 3513 <ean llp<="" miller="" td=""><td>t will be sent via US</td><td></td></ean>	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; i; ; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> pmailbox@keanmiller.com _AUREN J. RUCINSKI P.O. BOX 3513 KEAN MILLER LLP BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAI	t will be sent via US NA 70821		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to f provided : : : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, i pmailbox@keanmiller.com _AUREN J. RUCINSKI P.O. BOX 3513 KEAN MILLER LLP BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAI 20582-7	i t will be sent via US NA 70821 KI		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : : : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, i pmailbox@keanmiller.com _AUREN J. RUCINSKI P.O. BOX 3513 <ean llp<br="" miller="">BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAI 20582-7 LAUREN J. RUCINS</ean>	i t will be sent via US NA 70821 KI		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, i pmailbox@keanmiller.com _AUREN J. RUCINSKI P.O. BOX 3513 KEAN MILLER LLP BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAI 20582-7 LAUREN J. RUCINSK 05/30/2018	i t will be sent via US NA 70821 KI		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided :: 	the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, i pmailbox@keanmiller.com _AUREN J. RUCINSKI P.O. BOX 3513 KEAN MILLER LLP BATON ROUGE, LOUISIAI 20582-7 LAUREN J. RUCINSK 05/30/2018	i t will be sent via US NA 70821 KI		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Lawrence J. Shaw, whose address is 203 Pleasant, Lake Arthur, Louisiana, 70549 (hereinafter "Applicant"), has invented a new and useful device and system described in a Provisional Patent Application entitled "Improved Portable Fluid Storage Tank Design and System" (hereinafter "Invention"), which was filed on April 17, 2014 and assigned serial no. 61/980,839. Whereas, the OMNI Energy Services Corp., a Louisiana corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose address is 4500 NE Evangeline Thruway, Carencro, Louisiana, 70520, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any non-provisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said

Assignment -Lawrence Shaw to Omni Energy. DOCX

PATENT REEL: 045935 FRAME: 0532 Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this <u>leth</u> day of <u>Marf</u> He Brish, houisiona. , 2014, at nem Lawrence J.

Witnesses Printed Name: #

State of 1 ANGLAS County/Parish of

Before me personally appeared said Lawrence J. Shaw, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Marf, 2014.

otary Public Printed Nam Notary No. NOTARY PUBLIC Parish of St. Eandiry, State of LA NOTARY NO. 58742

Assignment -Lawrence Shaw to Omni Energy, DOCX

PATENT REEL: 045935 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 05/30/2018